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No. of Sheep on

April 30, April 30,
1899. 1900.

McDougall, W. J., Matawhero
Mclldowrie, James,Kohimuhimu,Gisborne...
McKay, W., Mangataihahu, Ormond
McKenzie, A., Seaforth, Ormond
McKenzie, John, Lavenham, Patutahi
McKenzie, John, Te Karaka
McLean, A. (Estate of), Waikohu, Te Karaka
McLean, A. F., Glenr.'a, Gisborne
McLean, Alexander, Gowerville, Gisborne ...
McLean, William, Wainani, Waihuka
McLean, W. C, Gisborne
McLoughlin, Patrick, Ballinamuck, Patutahi
McMichael, James, Te Arai
McMillan, D., Kaiteratahi Hill, Ormond ...
McNair, Daniel, The Oaks, Matawhero
McPhail, Archibald, Cairnmore, Tiniroto ...
MePhail, Herbert, Monowai, Waimata Valley
MeSaveney, Isaiah, Meremere, Whakarau
Mekarore, Waerengaahika
Meke Tamaku and Tiopera Ngarangione,

Whareongaonga, Muriwai
Merearihi Ruki, Kirikiriroa, Hauiti
Mere Koura, Paremata, Hauiti
Mere Moana and Hohua Taiki, Muriwai ...
Mere Patereti, Muriwai
MihiteKane and others,Kopuatarakihi, Hauiti
Miller,R. C, Royston, Waerengaahika
Miller,R. O, Kia Ora, Waerengaahika
Mills, Alexander, Tuahu, Wairoa
Mohi Tamitea, Waituhi, Waerengaahika
Mo Puhatu, Whareongaonga, Muriwai
Moore, J. A., Paremata Reserve, Hauiti
Morgan, J. K, Whareongaonga, Muriwai ...
Morice Brothers, Te Aroha, Gisborne
Morris, Mrs. C. (Exors),Mangaoae, Te Karaka
Morris, James, Waihora, Te Karaka
Morris, John, Te Karaka
Morris, Wm., Mangaoae, Te Karaka
Mossman, W. J.,Tile Laurels, Patutahi
Muir, Finlay, and Co., Waipaoa, Whatatutu
Muldoon, John, Matawhero
Murphy, Ed., Kairaki, Te Arai
Murphy, Edward, Panikau, Hauiti
Neenan, O, Ormond
Nehe Waru, Tolago Bay
Nelson Brothers, Gisborne
Netana Puha Taihamite, Whatatutu
Newman, A. B., Marshlands, Ormond
Newman, A. M., Homebush, Ormond
Nicol, Henry,Swarthmoor, Te Arai Bridge ...
Nikora Tautau, Mangatuna, Tolago Bay
Noa Whakaatere, Te Awapuni, Gisborne ...
Noperakiwi, Kopatuaki, Gisborne
Nopera Rangiuia, Mangatuna, Hauiti
Nossiter, V., Waerengaahika
Nukama Karini, Mangatuna, Tolago Bay ...
Oates, S. O, Gisborne
O'Connell, C., Waerengaahika
Oldfield, R. H. L., Te Marunga, Hauiti ...
Orr, James, Rangatira, Te Karaka
Orr, James, Kanakanae, Te Karaka
Osmond, George, Kapurango, Te Arai
Otene Pitua, Te Kowhai, Gisborne
Oxenham, S., Makauri, Makaraka
Paia Terangi, Ruakituri, Wairoa
Paea and Rina, Muriwai
Paea Paringaio, Muriwai
Paia Waituhi, Waerengaahika
Paina Rauru, Ruakituri, Wairoa
Paku Teua, Rakaihakeke, Ruakituri
Paora Kunako, Ruakituri, Wairoa
Paramena Mokemoke, Whareangaanga, Muri-

wai
Paratene Waata, Te Reinga, Tiniroto
Parker, C. J.,Emerald Hill, Te Arai Bridge
Parker, D. J., Ngamarua, Te Arai Bridge ...
Parker, J. O, Te Arai Bridge
Partridge, John,Mangatotara, Waimata Valley
Patterson, J.,Patutahi
Paulson, Alfred, Mangahoui, Gisborne
Payne and Lysnar, Parikauapa, Gisborne ...
Peach, Arthur, Ormond
Peach, Dixon, Topuri, Patutahi
Peddle, R. P., Rangiatea, Waerengaokuri ...
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No. of Sheep on

April 30, April 30,
1899. 1900.

Peddle, F. W., Matawai, Poututu
Pene Mataora, Muriwai
PeneWaru, Mangatuna, Uawa, Tolago Bay...
Peneta te Hira Mangatu, Whatatutu
Perenaru Waharoa, Mangaheia, Hauiti
Perry, J. L., West Ho, Arakihi
Petchell, W. J., Hokoroa, Ormond
Peti Taihuka, Parihimanihi, Waerengaahika
Pimley, J., Makaraka
Pine Amine Wahapeka, Kopoutiaki, Gisborne
Pipi Tamitere, Waituhi, Waerengaahika
PirikaToatoa and AronaRawirena, Ruakituri,

Wairoa
Porter, Guy, Mangapoiki, Te Arai
Powell, William, Te Karaka
Price, J.E. C, Waihora, Te Karaka
Rahia Tautau, Tahutahupo, Uawa, Tolago Bay
Ranga Tapine, Taihamite, Whatatutu
Rangi Whaitere, Te Arai Bridge
Raniera Komaru, Mangatuna, Tolago Bay ...
Rankin, W. J., Waimaru, Ormond
Rauhoki, Hauiti
Read and McNair, The Elms, Pakarae
Redpath, George, Waiinaria, Whakarau
Reeves, Andrew, Uawa, Tolago Bay
Reeves, Andrew, Wharekaka, Tolago Bay ...
Reeves, J. L., Waingaromia
Reid and Bartram, Pouawa, Gisborne
Renata Tupeka, Muriwai
Rewi Takata, Ngatara, Waerengaokuri
Reynolds, R. J., Mangaheia, Hauiti
Richardson, Edward, Waiwhero, Motu
Richardson, Peter, Kaikoura, Tiniroto
Richardson, WTilliam, Waimata Valley
Hichardson, W. F., Te Matai, Waimata Valley,
Richmond, 0.and S. H. G.,Kaitaura, Motu...
Rideout, H. G. C, Poututu
Rihara te Whatika, Muriwai
Robb, W. K, Patutahi
Robeke, J. D., Whataupoko, Gisborne
Roko, A., Surry Hills, Waimata Valley
Ruka Hinaki and Ngaru Turanga, Pakarae...
Rutene Ahuroa, Whatatutu
Sargent, Edward, Ellerslie, Patutahi
Score, John, Gisborne
Scott,G. (Executors of),The Willows,Ormond
Seragg, Stephen, Patutahi
Seymour, Charles, Whangara, Gisborne
Shaw, C. J., Waerengaahika
Shaw, W. E., Pukehinau, Motu ...
Shell on, F. J., Gisborne
Sherralt, R., Mangatoetoe, Gisborne
Sherriff, F. L. O., Okahuatiu, Gisborne
Sinton, Robert, Tiniroto
Sisterson and McRae, Reay, Te Arai
Smith, Abbotsford, Pouawa, Gisborne
Smith and Morrison, Seaview, Gisborne
Smith, G. A., Rangariri, Whakarau
Smith, Guthrie Brothers, Waerengaokuri ...
Smith, H. W. Guthrie, Strathblane, Waere-

ngaokuri
Smith, W. W., Waitaria, Gisborne
Somerville, W. F., Tolago Bay
Speedy,William (Trustees), Remukau, Waere-

ngaokuri
Spence, G., The Delta, Tolaga Bay
Spence, T. B., Rua Kater, Whatatutu
Spence, W. L. Te Karaka
Spencer, S. K., Dunsirk, Waerengaokuri
Spencer, S. K, Ngatawhakawhaka, Hauiti ...
Sprouleand MoOutcheon, Makaretu, Gisborne
Steele, A. C, Waikakoiki, Patutahi
Stephenson, W. F., Matawhero
Stevens, R.E., Chewton Glen,Waimata Valley
Stewart, R. H., Ohuia, Patutahi
Stewart, T. A., Gisborne
St. Ledger, Ralph, Tauwharetoi, Tiniroto ...
Sunderland, J.W. (Est. of), Niagara, Gisborne
Swarbrick, J., Nuhaka, Tarewa
Tamati Tautau, Kopuatarakihi,, Uawa, Tolago

Bay
Tame Pahura, Mangatuna, Tolago Bay
Tame Patereti, Whareongaonga, Muriwai ...Tehira Paea, Mangaheia, Hauiti ...

2309 2600
4'7 479
400 365— 60
881 Nil

2789 4106
3215 2776

425 236
100 54
297 300
632 Nil

2309
4'7
400
881

2789
3215

425
IOO

297
632

7070 72

— 650362 316
442 600
35° 326
139 Nil
180 10383 Nil

4 Nil
55 Nil

2570 2687
475 569

4240 2790
2125 3210— 1700
2765 2900387 375
5°4 395

8206 9800762 830
937 79°

1561 1296671 558
587 695650 762
5' 54
5° 4°

200 226— 343
350 355
804 NU
350 Nil
231 Nil

3595 2832
61 86

16080 16790
399 Nil

362
442
35°
139
180
83

4
55

257°
475

4240
2125

2765
387
5°4

8206
762
937

,56.
671
587
650
5'
5°

200

35°
804
35°
231

3595
61

16080
399— S09762 620— 3182— 1660
396 415

5334 5449
200 563— 490760 660

1431 Nil
239° 3963

762

396
5334

200

760
H3I
2390

1259 1278
3249 398°
3410 3372

'259
3249
34'°

3345 334°— 800— '47
"55 Nil

998
210 1322
176 150
200 7001161 1082

'395 Nil
9' 237

1600 IOOO
1286 1677

193 250
642 604

3345

"55
210
176
200

1161
'395

9'
1600
1286
'93
642— 54
32 28— 619
32


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

